

**IN THE COURT OF THE IV ADDL- DISTRICT AND
SESSIONS COURT, HASSAN**

(SIT AT CHANNARAYAPATNA)

M.V.C. No. 271/2025

Petitioner : Puttappa

-Vs-

Respondents : Preetham and another

ISSUES

1. Whether the claimant proves that on 28.10.2024, at 11.00 am, he being the owner of Autorickshaw bearing registration No.KA-46-A-0382, when he was returning from inside the bus stand to Auto stand by parking the Autorickshaw in Belur Bus Stand Auto queue on the left side of Moodigere Road, at that time, the driver of the Autorickshaw bearing registration No.KA-46-A-0427 came from hind side with high speed in a rash and negligent manner and dashed the claimant, on account of the same, he fell on the road and sustained severe injuries?
2. Whether the 2nd respondent proves that the owner of the Autorickshaw bearing registration No.KA-46-A-0427 has violated the terms and conditions of the policy, therefore, the 2nd respondent is not liable to indemnify the owner of the Autorickshaw bearing registration No.KA-46-A-0427?

3. Whether the 2nd respondent proves that, the claim petition is bad for non joinder of necessary parties?
4. Whether the claimant is entitled compensation, if so, at what extent?
5. What order?

Place: Channarayapatna

Date: 25.06.2025.

(KALPANA M.S.)
IV Additional District and
Sessions Judge and MACT,
Hassan (Sit at Channarayapatna)