

IV ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE HASSAN
(SIT AT CHANNARAYAPATNA)
MVC No: 271/2025

CW: 1

Court witness present and Duly Sworn on: 20.02.2026

Deposition of : Dr. Rajeev
Father/Husband Name : Subramanya H.S
Age : 41 years
Occupation : Medical officer (Specialist), Govt.,
hospital, Belur
Resident of : Hassan

Examination in chief:

I have been working as a medical officer in Govt hospital since September 2021. In pursuance of the summons issued by this court, I have been authorized by Govt., hospital, Belur to produce the treatment records of an injured.

I have produced extract dated 28.10.2024 from the MLC register for the period from 20.10.2024 to 26.12.2024 and marked as **ExC1**.

1) Entry in the MLC register was made on the basis of the police intimation. On 28.10.2024 at 11.40 am, the injured Puttaiah was brought to the hospital with an history of RTA

near Belur bus stand while he was proceeding by walk and hit by car. He was in conscious state. On examination, it was found right ankle swelling and restricted movement. X-ray taken and found two fractures of bones and referred to higher center after getting advise from the Orthopaedic surgeon. In case of patients having conscious and stable, the information given by the patient will be recorded in the MLC register.

Cross-examination by Sri. AG Advocate for the claimant :

2) Injured was accompanied with attender one Madhu. It is true to suggest that in accident cases, patient will be accompanied by 3 to 4 persons. Since the patient was in pain, the attendant has given information regarding the accident. It is true to suggest that there is possibility of wrong information given by the attendants. The name of the patient was provided by the attendant.

Cross-examination by Sri. CLR Advocate for the Respondent No.1:

(R1 absent. No representation. Cross-examination on behalf of R1 is taken as nil).

Re-examination: Nil.

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court)

ROI & AC

IV Addl District and Sessions Judge

Hassan (Sit at Channarayapatna)