

3

IV ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE HASSAN
(SIT AT CHANNARAYAPATNA)

MVC No. 271/2025

RW -2

Witness present and duly sworn on : 10.04.2026

Examination in chief by way of affidavit of Petitioner:

I have filed my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief.
The contents of affidavit are true and correct. I have given
instructions to prepare the affidavit. It bears my signature.

I have produced the documents and marked as under:

ExR2: Authorisation Letter

ExR3: Copy of the Policy along with terms and conditions.

On the basis of oral and documentary evidence, I pray to
dismiss the claim petition.

Cross-examination by Sri. A.G Advocate for the Claimant

(Deferred on request)

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court)

ROI & AC

IV Addl. District and Sessions Judge
Hassan (Sit at Channarayapatna)